## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)Nos...../2014 (CC No(s).18282-18285/2014)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31/05/2012 in RFA Nos.1776, 1786, 1792 and 1802 of 2001 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

PUNJAB STATE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

ASHOK KUMAR & ORS. ETC. ETC. Respondent(s) (With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

## WITH

S.L.P.(C)..........CC No.18448-18458/2014 S.L.P.(C)..........CC No.18697-18712/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLPs and Office Report)

Date: 19/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

## CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanchar Anand, AAG for Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petitions.

(Sarita Purohit) Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra) Assistant Registrar