BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).

INDIA

31715-31718/2014

PUNJAB STATE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

SECTION IVB

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing slp)

WITH

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

SLP(C) No. 31720-31731/2014 SLP(C) No. 31735-31745/2014 SLP(C) No. 31746-31761/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 22/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Apoorv Singhal, adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Sonit Sinhmar, adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The served respondents in all the matters numbered above shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the unserved respondents in all the matters numbered above shall be Signature Not Verified

taken by the Ld.counsel for the petitioners within a period of Digitally signed by

Sushma Kumari Bajaj Date: 2015.07.23

three weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served

15:39:58 IST Reason:

. 2

through

ITEM NO.79 -2-

the the above the District Court, the particulars of which shall be furnished by Ld.counsel for the petitioners within the period provided above.

List the matter again on 29.09.2015.

(M K HANJURA) Registrar

ITEM NO.79

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IVB

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).

31715-31718/2014

PUNJAB STATE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing slp)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 31720-31731/2014

SLP(C) No. 31735-31745/2014

SLP(C) No. 31746-31761/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 22/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Apoorv Singhal, adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Sonit Sinhmar, adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The served respondents in all the matters numbered above shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the unserved respondents in all the matters numbered above shall be Signature Not Verified

taken by the Ld.counsel for the petitioners within a period of Digitally signed by Sushma Kumari Bajaj

Date: 2015.07.23

three weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served 15:39:58 IST

Reason:

through

. 2

ITEM NO.79

This is a

-2-

www.ecourtsindia.com

the District Court, the particulars of which shall be furnished by the Ld.counsel for the petitioners within the period provided above.

List the matter again on 29.09.2015.

(M K HANJURA) Registrar