SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) 31715-31718/2014

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31/05/2012 in RFA No. 1776/2001 31/05/2012 in RFA No. 1786/2001 31/05/2012 in RFA No. 1792/2001 31/05/2012 in RFA No. 1802/2001 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

PUNJAB STATE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 31720-31731/2014 (Office report on default)

SLP(C) No. 31735-31745/2014 (Office report on default)

 ${\tt SLP(C)}$ No. 31746-31761/2014 (Office report on default)

Date : 22/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Mahalik, Adv.

For Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following $\,$ O R D E R $\,$

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and is

Signature Not Verified

granted four weeks' time to comply with the office report.

Digitally signed by Sukhbir Paul Kaur Date: 2016.02.23 17:13:56 IST Reason:

[INDU POKHRIYAL]
COURT MASTER

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.